#The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments of equity shares
proposed to be made under this notice.

6. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity shares as
foresaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the
shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of equity shares would
require any approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 days from
the date of such approval(s), as the case may be, whichever is later.

7. Principle terms of assets charged as securities - None.

8. The name of the proposed allottees, the identities of the persons who are the ultimate beneficial

owners of the shares and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Page | 19

Sr.
No.

Details of
subscriber

Ultimate
beneficial

owner of the
proposed
allottee(s)

Pre-Issue Proposed
Allotmen

t

Post-Issue

Category  Holding %  Category  Holding %

1 Avinash Dhirajlal
Vora

Avinash
Dhirajlal Vora

Promoter  198615  7.68  40000  Promoter  238615  6.96

2 Daksha Avinash
Vora

Daksha Avinash
Vora

Promoter  132340  5.12  25000  Promoter  157340  4.59

3 Vikram Avinash
Vora

Vikram Avinash
Vora

Promoter  142563  5.52  50000  Promoter  192563  5.62

4 Parth Avinash
Vora

Parth Avinash
Vora

Promoter  144573  5.59  50000  Promoter  194573  5.68

5 Leena Jyotindu
Vora

Leena Jyotindu
Vora

Non-
Promoter

0 0 20000 Non-
Promoter

 20000  0.58

6 Mrs Darshan
Ratra

Mrs Darshan
Ratra

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

7 Aashutosh
Sharma

Aashutosh
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

0 0 30000 Non-
Promoter

 30000  0.88

8 Chirag Pravin
Gada

Chirag Pravin
Gada

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

9 Hemali Hemal
Chitalia

Hemali Hemal
Chitalia

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

10 Renu Parag Shah Renu Parag
Shah

Non-
Promoter

15000 0.58 40000 Non-
Promoter

 55000  1.60

11 Tapan Haresh
Sanghavi

Tapan Haresh
Sanghavi

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

1
2

Mahesh
Kantilal
Shavdia

Mahesh
Kantilal
Shavdia

Non-
Prom
oter

0 0 2000
0

Non-
Prom
oter

200
00

0.
58

13 Nayana Pramod
Goradia

Nayana Pramod
Goradia

Non-
Promoter

0 0 100000 Non-
Promoter

 100000  2.92

14 Yash Mukesh
Gandhi

Yash Mukesh
Gandhi

Non-
Promoter

0 0 40000 Non-
Promoter

 40000  1.17

15 Jitin Jaysukh
Doshi

Jitin Jaysukh
Doshi

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

16 Yashika Jitin
Doshi

Yashika Jitin
Doshi

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

17 Abdul Hakeem T Abdul Hakeem
T

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

18 Bindiya Chetan
Shah

Bindiya Chetan
Shah

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

19 Arvind Rampuria Arvind
Rampuria

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

20 Pradnya Ashok
Gite

Pradnya Ashok
Gite

Non-
Promoter

0 0 16000 Non-
Promoter

 16000  0.47

Page | 20

21 Ashish Kapur Ashish Kapur Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

22 Meet Sandeep
Jangla

Meet Sandeep
Jangla

Non-
Promoter

0 0 20000 Non-
Promoter

 20000  0.58

23 Kirtikumar
Navnitrai Mehta

Kirtikumar
Navnitrai
Mehta

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

24 Darshana Ranjay
Patil

Darshana
Ranjay Patil

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3600 Non-
Promoter

 3600  0.11

25 Mayuresh Ranjay
Patil

Mayuresh
Ranjay Patil

Non-
Promoter

0 0 3600 Non-
Promoter

 3600  0.11

26 Rahul
Manakchand
Jain

Rahul
Manakchand
Jain

Non-
Promoter

10000 0.39 10000 Non-
Promoter

 20000  0.58

27
Shilpa Sunil Shah

Shilpa Sunil
Shah

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

28 Pratim Vishal
Raut

Pratim Vishal
Raut

Non-
Promoter

0 0 5000 Non-
Promoter

 5000  0.15

29 Himanshu Oza Himanshu Oza Non-
Promoter

30000 1.16 20000 Non-
Promoter

 50000  1.46

30 Meena Mukesh
Parekh

Meena Mukesh
Parekh

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

31 Pankaj Kantilal
Vora

Pankaj Kantilal
Vora

Non-
Promoter

0 0 150000 Non-
Promoter

 150000  4.38

32 Kutubuddin
Ahmed Munshi

Kutubuddin
Ahmed Munshi

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

33 Anuj Agarwal Anuj Agarwal Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

34 Chanabasappa
Parameshetty
Niranjan

Chanabasappa
Parameshetty
Niranjan

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

35 K Krishna Murthy
Reddy

K Krishna
Murthy Reddy

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

36 Chirag Babulal
Shah

Chirag Babulal
Shah

Non-
Promoter

0 0 10000 Non-
Promoter

 10000  0.29

37 Joshi Viraaj
Pradeep

Joshi Viraaj
Pradeep

Non-
Promoter

52000 2.01 20000 Non-
Promoter

 72000  2.10

 Total   725091 28.05 843200  1568291 45.75

9. In terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the Company hereby undertakes that:

a. It shall re-compute the price of the Equity Shares issued in terms of the provisions of SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, where it is required to do so.

b. If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated
in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the underlying Equity Shares shall continue to be locked- in till the time
such amount is paid by the proposed allottees.

As the Equity Shares have been listed for a period of more than 26 (twenty-six) weeks as on the Relevant